

No. 17-467

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ANDREW KISELA,

Petitioner,

v.

AMY HUGHES,

Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

MARK BRNOVICH
Attorney General of Arizona

DOMINIC E. DRAYE
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

DANIEL P. SCHAACK
ROBERT R. McCRIGHT
Assistant Attorneys General
2005 N. Central
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 542-3333
solicitorgeneral@azag.gov

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER 1

I. The Undisputed Facts on Which the District Court Relied Are Sufficient for Summary Judgment 2

II. Summary Reversal Is Appropriate Because Precedent Had Not Clearly Prohibited Kisela’s Actions 7

III. The Opinion Diverges from Four Circuits’ Precedent on Potential Harm to Third Parties 11

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	10
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 563 U.S. 731 (2011).	1, 2, 7, 8, 10
<i>Blanford v. Sacramento County</i> , 406 F.3d 1110 (9th Cir. 2005)	8, 9, 10
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004)	7, 8
<i>City of S.F. v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1765 (2015)	10
<i>Larsen’s Estate v. Murr</i> , 511 F.3d 1255 (10th Cir. 2008)	11, 12
<i>Long v. Slaton</i> , 508 F.3d 576 (11th Cir. 2007)	12
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015)	10
<i>Reichle v. Howards</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2088 (2012)	8
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	2, 4, 7
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	2, 3, 4, 6
<i>White v. Pauly</i> , 137 S. Ct. 548 (2017)	1, 4, 8, 10, 12

Wilson v. Layne,
526 U.S. 603 (1999) 8

OTHER AUTHORITY

Bryan A. Garner, *Garner's Modern American Usage*
(2009) 5
